applications
•	 Offers design versatility for shopping
centers, office parks, and large
parking areas
Specifications
•	 Rolled aluminum housing with spun
cover, cylinder shape with dome
top. Standard reveal accentuated

DOME SERIES
ordering information
ordering example: od1-a-p40-v5-c-q-wh-rdb
spaulding lighting	S heet # orlandodome-spec8/11
	 A	 B	 C	 D	 E	 EPA	 Weight
						      (arm)	 (arm)
od1	 18.0”	 19.25”	 38”	 30”	 2.25”	 1.3 ft.2	 62 lbs
Convex	 457 mm	 489 mm	 965 mm	 762 mm	 57 mm	 0.1 m2	 28.1 kg
od2	 23.75”	 25”	 48.75”	 38.75”	 -	 1.3 ft.2	 81 lbs
Flat	 603 mm	 635 mm	 1238 mm	 984 mm	 -	 0.2 m2	 36.7 kg
od2	 23.75”	 25”	 48.75”	 38.75”	 4”	 1.8 ft.2	 83 lbs
Convex	 603 mm	 635 mm	 1238 mm	 984 mm	 102 mm	 0.2 m2	 37.6 kg
NOTE:	 EPA and weight values do not include mounting arm
NOTE:	 Yoke and Spider mounts add:  OD2 - 1.9 ft.2 EPA , OD1 - 1.3 ft.2 EPA
Cat. #
Job Type
Approvals
B-dia.
A
C D
E
yoke mount spider mountarm mount
   1 ED-37 lamp required with flat lens
   2 OD2 with convex lens only
   3 Factory wired for highest voltage unless specified
   4 OD2 only; 750w max
   5 Required for 90° configurations OK1; OD2 requires 12” arm
   6 Not for OD2
Note: Reveal will match paint color when none indicated
series
OD1 Orlando Dome 1
(250-400w)
OD2 Orlando Dome 2
(400-1000w)
source/wattage
Metal Halide
H1K 1000w (BT-56) OD2 only
pulse start Metal Halide
P25 250w (ED-28) OD1 only
P32 320w (ED-37 with
convex lens) OD1 only
P32 320w (ED-28 with flat lens)
OD1 only
P35 350w (ED-37 with
convex lens) OD1 only
P35 350w (ED-28 with flat lens)
OD1 only
P40 400w (ED-37 with
convex lens)
P401 400w (ED-28 with flat lens)
P45 450w (ED-37) OD2 only
P75 750w (BT-37) OD2 only
P1K 1000w (BT-37) OD2 only
high pressure sodium
S25 250w (ED-18) OD1 only
S40 400w (ED-18) OD1 only
S1K 1000w (E-25) OD2 only
COLOR
DB Dark Bronze
BL Black
WH White
GR Gray
PS Platinum Silver
RD Red (premium color)
FG Forest Green (premium color)
CC Custom Color (consult factory)
LAMP ORIENT./DISTR.
V3 Vert. III
V4 Vert. IV
V51 Vert. V (square)
VT2 Vert. V (rectangle)
OD2 only voltage
Q3 Quad-Tap®